Town of East Lyme )( \7)
O vt

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT
Date of Application: | / 5 / 202 | zove: _[RU-40
Applicant’s Name: Anr/ rza p /a e
Applicant’s Address: 4/ ¢/ Lol il }4,/ Telephone: (5 03-JAd- 19 9¢
Location of Affected Premises: 4%/ (& el it / K. a/ Assessor’s Map/Block/Lot:
Owner of Record: A rm/ o mo( 4; 0, 7¢u ai \c@__Volume/Page: ()9 "/5 / 8 7Y
Owner’s Address: L{L/ Cafa{ veal K/‘/{ Telephone: / /J? 2 24— / 09¢

DESCRIPTION OF SPECIAL PE MIT REQUESTED {Requires compliance with Zoning Regulations 24, 25 & 9 and all
other applicable Zoning Regulations of the Town of East Lyme; also state which sections of Zoning Regulations Special Permit is subject

“ Spf’maf Pr’rm; urwlar 5-€Cimwx 57 3 &c}uﬂn 99 ano/
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y LR P A

Signature of Owner:

Signature of Applicant;, %%/ /

Attach a true copy of the Deed and a Site Plan {10 copies required}. A copy of the deeds for all affected properties and a
site plan demonstrating compliance with all applicable zoning code requirements must accompany this application.

Proof of posting of Special Permit Application public notice sign (Section 25.4.3-1). Proof of posting of the Special
Permit Application for Public Notice must be submitted.
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Below this line for Office Use Only:

dedckdededkdededede e ke kb e de ke dedededede e e de s ek ek e ek e ook ek ok e ks e e e e e e e e o e e e b e e e ok ok e e ek b ook ok b b ek
Deed Copies Attached: YES  NO PERMIT FEE: SPECIAL PERMIT FEE  $150.00 ,[_5&“’

OUTDOOR DINING RENEWAL $20.00

Site Plan Attached: YES NO N/A SITE PLAN FEE $300.00
STORM WATER $300.00
STATE FEE: $60.00

CHECK # () 8oLy

TOTAL DUE: s 2)0°"

Date Approved: Date Denied:

Approval subject to conditions below:

2.

Approval to become effective upon publication and date of entry into the land records of the Town of East Lyme affecting the
premises as described in this application,

Attest
East Lyme Zoning Chairman
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Return to:

Siri L Daulaire

Andrea Rose Shute Daulaire
44 Cardinal Road

East Lyme, CT 06333

WARRANTY DEED

To all People to Whont these Presents shall Come, Greeting: ?58

Know Ye, that we, ANDREW N. MEAD and JENNIFER M. HORWOOD both Town of East Lyme,
County of New London and State of Connecticut (hereinafter referred to as the “Grantor”), for the consideration of
SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (U.S. $635,000.00) received to our full satisfaction
of SIRI L. DAULAIRE AND ANDREA ROSE SHUTE DAULAIRE having a mailing address of 291 Boston
Post Road, East Lyme, Conneclicut 06333 (hereinafter referted to as the “Grantees™), do give, grant, bargain, sell
and confirm unto the said Grantees as joint tenants, and unto the surviver of them, and unto such survivor's
heirs and assigns forever, the following described premises:

Property Address:
44 Cardinal Road
East Lyme, Connecticut

For description see Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

Said premises conveyed subject to easements as of record appear, Grantee herein agrees to assume
taxes and assessments hereinafter coming due,.

To Have and to Hold the above granted and bargained premises with the appurtenances thereof unto the
said Grantees, and unto the survivor of them, and unto such survivor's heirs and assigns forever, to them and their
own proper use and behoof.

And also, we, the said Grantors, do for ourselves, and our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and
assigns covenant with the said Grantees, and with the survivor of them, and with such survivor's heirs and assigns,
that at and until the ensealing of these presents, we are well seized of the premises as a good, indefeasible estate in
fee simple and we have good right to bargain and sell the same in manner and form as is above written; and that the
same is free from all encumbrances whatsoever except as hereinbefore mentioned.

And Furthermore, we, the said Grantors, by these presents bind ourselves and our heirs, executors,
administrators, successors and assigns forever to WARRANT AND DEFEND the above granted and bargained
premises to them the said Grantecs and 1o the survivor of them, and to such survivor's heirs and assigns, against all
claims and demands whatsoever, except as hereinbefore mentioned.

In Witness Whereof, the Grantors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 24" day of April, 2015,
Signed, sealed and delivered

in the presence of:
o,\“ _ _ L_/ N M-..o/ ,

Peter W, Hoops, \(l)l!\ §8 Andrew N. Mead

m B ﬁ* R "
)./ 7", ’aoyLX‘itness Jc:mﬁf r M. Horwood

State of Connecticut )
} ss: New London
County of New London )

On this the 24" day of April, 2015, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared ANDREW N.
MEAD and JENNIFER M. HORWOOD known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the persons who executed
the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged that they executed same as and for their free act and deed.

&2

$1¥%2.50 H 158350 Peter W. Hoops e
CONVEYANCE TAXES COLLECTED Commissioner of the Superior Court

Zaaliey. i fAlacqd

TOWN CEERK OF EAST LYME .




VLOQUSMIESBSS
SCHEDULE “A”

A certaln tract or parcel of land, mqlnlhut whth the Improvamonts thareon, If any, situsted on
thw south tarly aldo of Cacdi tand I thin Town of Eaot Lymo. County of New London
und Btoto of Conneatout nnd botng more particulatly Ahvirwn an Lot 20 an n cartalin map or
plan antitted *Final Sutkiivislon Plan Chestatfleld Acres Saation Il Cardinal Road Cast Lyme
Connecticut Sanle 1° = 40° fote U/26/00 Roviced 11/11/00 12/30/88 1/6/87 1/30/R7
3/11/87 3/20/87 Juln Kooke Jr. & Awsoc. Groton Connaatiout #8.001 Shoot #4* and pa

frapossd Additlon To Lot 20 Ares = 036,211 5F 14,0 Ac” on b cortaln map of plan entitiod
“Propoand Addhilons To Lot 220, 32 & "Othe Lainds OF Daly’ Located At Gardina) Rond, Caat
Lymo, Connacticut Jolin Kapke, Jr, Land Surveyor 86 Pink Row Uncoeville, Connucticut Tel.
(H80) 2487630 Oenwn: Clayton Nate: Juna 1986 Sasln: 17 = 100° Jdoh No: 88-021 Shant
1 of 1%, which promlsus nrs tmore pmticularty bounded end dascrdbed as tallawe:

Heginning st on lron pin ant in the anumwnunt{r stroot lino of Cnrdingl Moond a1 the
wouthanatoily aormer of the herelnedasutibed tract st on the dividing line bstwenn tha hatein-
daannbnd troat ond Lot 28 as ehown on the il sbove of d plon; 1 nuning
Suuth GB" 04° 31~ Wast for o distance of 270400 faut, boundod asouthonsturly by Lot 28 ne
ahown ute the  fitst  ahove-referonced plan 1o on fran  pln sat; thonoo  rinning
fieaith 31° 66 20 Gost for b distenun of 160.00 fest, buunded noithenstorly by Lot 28 as
ahown on  {ho  first  nboveroforencod  plon 10 an on  pin sel;  thenoe ninning
Nauth GH® 04* 91 Waat for » distanao of 244.01 Teot, bounded southesstely by Lot 20 ss
shiown un heet 3 ol tha flist hatalnbefara-ratarancad plan 1o an lran Fln eut; thonoo runnifig
South 17° 34" 50° Eaot for o distance of 207.22 fant 1o an lran pin sat: thanao runnling
South 23° OB 50° Fat for » distence vl 200,60 Tt to an lren pin sel, the lost bwo coiifaos
baing boundod nofthonstorly by Lot 20 as shown on Shoot 2 of the first tinralotelore.
ralaruneed plor; thenca uaning Seuth 18° 31 6" Eaut for a dlstanos of 211,00 faat,
hounded northoagtoddy In part Lot 26 as shown on Sheot 3 of tha lirst haralnbofore.
eloanand plan and I port by Lot 17 no chown on the cecund horulnbelora-ratfotonced plan
to an lren pin set; thorneo ruoning Socth 17° 36° 60 East far a dlatencen of 121.60 feet ta an
iron pin aot: thenco running South 27° 06" 50° Eual for a diafance of 77.20 tant 1o an iran pin
notl, the Inst two caurans Balng bounien nu!tlmnslutlr Ly Ley 17 ap ahown an he secong
hetulobafars-rataranaad plan; thansa running Gouth 30 -1J' 60" Enot for a distance af 164,80
toot, bowmdnd northeastuly by Lot 16 In Sectlon It of tha Chomtorflnfd Agrna Sulslivislon tu
an fran pin eot; thenes mnatog South 30° 50° 28° East for a aistonans of 221,20 foas, baundod
nofhanaterdy by Lot 13 In Sootlon Il of the Chaaterfleld Acras Subdivision to en iron pln snt;
thance rnnlng South 06 42° 60° Was for a distonce of 3066 fuol, bounded acuthenstorty
by Innd now or formorly of flobait 4. Galy o an lren i saty thonue  sunning
Honh 80° 23" 13° Wost for o Jlslence of B71.70 fasy, houndad nouthwostorly by lond now
or tarrmorty of Morurkowltr to oo lron plin sot; thesue rnnkng Morth 4% 40° 13° Waoot for o
distancs of 402,00 font to an tan pin set thanoo tuniniog Neth 10° 297 137 Wont for n
dintnan of BEA.O0 fuvi te an lion pln as1, 1o Ins1 1wo 0ourees balng beunded pouthiwestorly
by nid now of fornmerly of Pond Manduw Parinership; thenoe runing Morth 16° 21" 13° Wont
for o distansn of ZA5.00 feut, bounded sothywastarly by lond nove or farmerly of Chylunki to
un lron pin gt thence wnnlng Norb 27513 50* Eaet for o distonoe of 324,00 levt 10 an kon
pin ants thoneo runnieg North 58 04° 31 East for a distence of 160.00 faot to an lron pin
nat, 1ha Inst two cournea bolng bounded northwestatdy hy o garenl rlo.lqmﬂwl ns 'I'm'mnul
Addditivg To Lot 32 Aros ~ 147,317 6F 3,40 Ac® on tho I harelnb to plang
thenuo nenning Horth G8° 04° 21 Eant for s distanos of 131,34 font, bounded noithiwastorly
by Lot 32 v shovn un Uie Tiet heroinboetoraralaroncod ‘mm to an lron pln nes; shanae punning
Sah 21* 65 267 Com for e distanes of 240,00 feot, Boundad northanstarly in pan by Lot
31 and In pant by Lot 30, boin op shown on e st huralnibafore-teforenoed plan o an lion
pln met; thepes ronning Norh GO 04 31° Eost for o distance ol 270.00 feet, buumisd
northwooterly by Lot ‘_’-Ig 89 shown o thn Lient hasainkelorerefaroncad plon to o lron pin est
In thn southiwestorly strast e of Gardlnal Rond: thones runaing Sawh 91° bO° 287 Foot for
o distonon of 26,00 foot, b dod b terly by Curdinal Aesd to the lron pin so1 at the
poelnt and plege of baginnling.

sald premlses Is conveyed together with sll of the rights and privileges but subject to tha oullgations and servitudss
contained In {I) that certain Grant of Oriveway Easement and Hald Harmless and indemnification Agreement by and
batwean Kelth R. Horspaol and Christine G. Horspooi and Richard J. Daly and Harry B. Heller, Co-Exacutors of the Estate
ot Robert J. Daly dated November 7, 2001 snd recarded at Volume 615, Page 551 of the East Lyme Land Records and {l}
Decl of Restrictions and Ce - Lot 29 hy Richard J. Daly and Harry B, Heller, Ca-Executars of the Estate of
Robert ). Daly, dated ber 14, 2001 and ded 2t Voluma 615, Page 545 of East Lyme Land Records.

recorded Apn L 2420 1S
A




From: Andrea Daulaire

To: Jennifer Lindo
Subject: Re: 44 Cardinal Road Special Permit Application
Date: Wednesday, January 27, 2021 4:19:16 PM

Hello Jennifer,

That’s great news to hear we are scheduled for our hearing, thank you. Below is a short
narrative as to what we are looking to keep on our property.

To Whom It May Concern:
Our family is seeking permission to maintain up to a dozen egg laying chickens and up to four
pet goats of a smaller sized breed such as Pygmy and/or Nigerian Dwarf goats.

Does that work?
Thank you again for your help!

Cheers
Andrea

Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 25, 2021, at 1:00 PM, Jennifer Lindo <jlindo@eltownhall.com> wrote:

Good Afternoon,

The Zoning commission has scheduled a public hearing for your application on February
18, 2021 at 7:30 p.m. via Zoom.

I will be sending you a link as the date gets closer.

In the mean time, can you please send me, ASAP, a short narrative describing what it is
you are looking for with this special permit? | know you are looking for livestock and
poultry more than six, but if you could write a short little description of what you hope
to have, that would be very helpful.

Thank you,
Jennifer

Jennifer Lindo

Administrative Assistant, Land Use
Town of East Lyme

108 Pennsylvania Ave

PO Box 519


mailto:shuter4.7@gmail.com
mailto:jlindo@eltownhall.com

Niantic, CT 06357
(860) 691-4114
Fax: (860) 691-0351
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Town of East Lyme

108 Pennsylvania Ave
Niantic, Connecticut 06357
Phone: (860) 691-4114

Fax: (860) 860-691-0351

P.O. Drawer 519
Zoning Commission

January 25, 2021 Account #D20607

Advertising Department
The Day Publishing Co.
Eugene O'Neill Drive
New London, CT 06320

Please publish the following notice on February 6 and February 14, 2021

TOWN OF EAST LYME

ZONING COMMISSION
Notice of Public Hearing

The East Lyme Zoning Commission will hold a Public Hearing on February 18, 2021, at 7:30 p.m,,
via Zoom virtual meeting, (meeting instructions below) to consider the following:

1. Application of Andrea Daulaire, Owner, for a Special Permit under Section 25 and 25.5 for the
keeping of livestock and poultry {more than 6), at property located at 44 Cardinal Road on 16+
acres, East Lyme Assessor’s Map 52.0 Lot 20.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87570707903?pwd=MStThTBQbWhhTDB3bC8yeGYINEILIz09

Meeting ID: 875 7070 7903 Passcode: 694461

A copy of the proposed Special Permit is available on the East Lyme Town Website for Review
and in the East Lyme Land Use Office.

https://eltownhall.com/government/boards-commissions/zoning-commission/zoning-
commission-2021-materials/zoning-commission-202 1-materials-february-18/

Terence Donovan, Secretary FILED

AN AT 20 ariisD AMEEN)
L8, o
EAST LYME TOWN CLERK

CA\Users\bstevens\ AppData\Local\Microsoft\ Windows\ INctCache\Content, Outlook \ALNIYENG\ Public Flearing Notice of February 18
2021.doc
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47 Eugene O’Neill Drive
New London, CT 06320
860-442-2200
www.theday.com

Classified Advertising Proof

Order Number: d00885169

EAST LYME - TOWN / ZONING COMMISSION
ATTN: FINANCE DEPT

108 PENNSLYVANIA AVENUE

NIANTIC, CT 06357-0519

860-691-4119

Title: The Day | Class: Public Notices 010
Start date: 2/6/2021 | Stop date: 2/14/2021 |
Insertions: 2 | Lines: 0 ag

Title: Day Website | Class: Public Notices 010
Start date: 2/6/2021 | Stop date: 2/14/2021 |
Insertions: 2 | Lines: 0 ag

Title: Digital-Legal | Class: Public Notices 010
Start date: 2/6/2021 | Stop date: 2/6/2021 |
Insertions: 1 | Lines: 0 ag

A preview of your ad will appear between the two solid lines.

885169
TOWN OF EAST LYME
ZONING COMMISSION
Notice of Public Hearing

The East Lyme Zoning Commission will hold a Public Hearing on February 18, 2021,
at 7:30 p.m., via Zoom virtual meeting, (meeting instructions below) to consider the
following:;

1. Application of Andrea Daulaire, Owner, for a Special Permit under Section 25 and 25.5
for the keeping of livestock and poultry (more than 6), at property located at 44 Cardinal
Road on 16+ acres, East Lyme Assessor’s Map 52.0 Lot 20.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/875707079037pwd=MStThTBQbWhhTDB3bC8yaGY1INESL
dz09

Meeting ID: 875 7070 7903 Passcode: 694461
A copy of the proposed Special Permit is available on the East Lyme Town Website for
Review and in the East Lyme Land Use Office.

https://eltownhall.com/government/boards-commissions/zoning-commission/zoning-
commission-2021-materials/zoning-commission-2021-materials-february-18/

Terence Donovan, Secretary

Total Order Price: $536.60
Please call your ad representative by 3PM today with any ad changes.
Salesperson: Matt Suraci | Printed on: 1/25/2021

Telephone: 860-701-4276 | Fax: 860-442-5443
Email: Legal@theday.com



From: Mark Christensen

To: Matt Walker; Jennifer Lindo; Karen Zmitruk
Cc: Andrea Daulaire

Subject: A. Dulaire Public Hearing submission 2-18-21
Date: Thursday, February 18, 2021 8:45:53 AM

Dear Chairman and Members of East Lyme Zoning:
I submit this note for the public hearing in support of Andrea Daulaire's

application for livestock on her 16 Acre property on Cardinal Rd. This is a good use of the land, and she
is aware of Best Management Practices for livestock. | would also state that she will likely have spent a
considerable amount of money for this application for just a few animals on this land.

Sincerely,

Mark Christensen

66 Grassy Hill Rd.

East Lyme, CT.


mailto:greenacresinc@sbcglobal.net
mailto:mjwalker@ct.metrocast.net
mailto:jlindo@eltownhall.com
mailto:kzmitruk@eltownhall.com
mailto:shuter4.7@gmail.com
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